Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 151926							
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: [1] Laurent MOUNIE [2] Serge PERROT Additional name(s) of conveying		RAD 101 I	IALL RUE PHILIBERT HOFFMANN, ROSNY SOUS BOIS, NCE					
3.	А. 	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: [ALL] 01	Merger Change of Name /16/2012	B. Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No					
4.		Patent Application No. 13/345,318 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Title of Application: SLEEVE FOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLING IT								
5.	COL	me and address of party to whom neerning document should be mail ame: William P. Berridge	correspondence	7 Please o	harge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-8	50 20-4850 836-6400	8. Credit any o	verpayment or charge any underpayment to nunt number 15-0461.					
-		A SOUTH A T VANDA PARTY OF THE SECOND								
9,	To or W	atement and signature. o the best of my knowledge and be iginal document. filliam P. Berridge, Registration No. 5	J. 30,024		ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the : January 26, 2012					

PATENT REEL: 027609 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Laurent MOUNIER	(5)			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Serge PERROT				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)	**************************************		
		cach o	In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each under	of one dollar (\$1.00) and ot rsigned agrees to assign, an	her good and valuable c id hereby does assign, tr	onsideration paid transfer and set over	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	RADIALL				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	101 rue Philibert Ho	offmann, 93110 ROS	NV SOLIS BOIS	Ezanan	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assigner's heir suggestions and						
		inventi continu	ire right, title and interest for t on, and in all applications for mation, international, confirma ons, reissues and reexaminations.	ne United States of America patent including any and all tion, substitute and reissue a	as defined in 35 U.S.C. provisional, non-provisi	§100, in the onel, divisional,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	SLEEVE FOR ELE	CTRICAL CONNEC	CTORS AND ME	THOD OF	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		ASSEMBLING IT				
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 151926 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Al						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	on ever	date herewith or	• •	,	aras or a midial	
,	of Application	(12)	On				
		(/					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er 13/345,318			
	Identification for			10/0/10/10			
	filed applications	filed	January 6, 2012				
any app the Ass claims of recxami Patents full righ and agre identific	ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby sation that may be necessary of ion of this document.	to execute vision there a obtaining to execute and converte performed States pizes and refrom said herein assetting on his grants the or desirable.	e all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue at evidence and going forward; all papers and documents armition for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which metent to the Assignce, equests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exim and his heirs, successors, a firm of OLUFF & BERKEDGE, an order to comply with the	ipplication based thereon, f with such interference, id perform any act which me rial Property or similar agre- tary be necessary to obtain, the the U.S. Patent and Tradem ignee, as Assignee of the created, and will not execute ssigns and logal representar, PLC the power to insert on rules of the United States P	or the invention, and to may be necessary in comments. maintain or confirm by and cover interest, and cover to confirm the confirmation of the confirmation and agreements in confirmation and further and Trademark Officer and Trademark Officer in the confirmation and Trademark Officer and Trademark Officer in confirmation and Trademark Officer in confirmation and Trademark Officer in the confirmation and Trademark Officer in confirmation and the confirmation an	cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters ants that he has affict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execute						
	Tanuary 16th 2			Courent HOUNI		(SEAL)	
Date	Sancry 16th	2012	Inventor Signature	Suge PERRE	77	(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date	*						
Date		**					
Date _ Date							
Date _				***************************************			
•	This project and the control of the						
ncither, t	This assignment should prefer hen it should be signed before	rably be si at least ty	gned before: (a) a Notary Pub vo witnesses who also sign he	lic if within the U.S.A. (b) erc:	a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If	
Date _			Witness				

Wilness

PATENT REEL: 027609 FRAME: 0653

Date